SERVICE MA_NU AL *SPECIFICATIONS

TYPC..oooveveveeeeeieee e, Direct-drive turntable
Rated speeds................... 33-1/3, 45 rpm
Platter .ccsivissisiinmmsiinig Aluminum alloy diecast,
COMPUTER CONTROL 306 mm (12-1/16") diameter,
LINEAR TRACKING/FULLY AUTOMATIC DD TURNTABLE 0.6 kg (1.3 Ibs.) weight
! MOLOT wivuiivinmsvivsisa i Coreless and Brushless

DC/FG Servo

Wow/flutter .................... 0.028% (WRMS)
- Signal-to-noise ratio ........ Better than 72 dB (DIN-B)
Better than 60 dB (IEC-B)

Tonearm ........cccovvvvueennen. Statically-balanced type
e : Effective tonearm length
.................................. 142 mm (5-5/8")

Cartridge..........cc.ccoeeennn. Dual Magnet type (SV-P515)

Output voltage................ 2.5 mV (1,000 Hz, 35.4
mm/sec)

Correct load impedance

.................................. 47 kohms

Frequency response......... 10~ 20,000 Hz

Stylus.....ocviiiiiiniiiiinnnnn. 0.6 mil diamond stylus
(SN-P515 replacement stylus)

Others

Power voltage.................. 110~120/220~ 240V (50/60

Hz)
For U.S.A. and Canada
............................... 120 V (60 Hz)

Power consumption ........ 15 W

Dimensions..................... 345 mm (13-5/8") W
99 mm (3-15/16”) H
360 mm (14-3/16") D

Welght. .oz 5.5 kg (12.8 Ibs.) net
6.4 kg (14.6 Ibs.) packed

* Design and specifications subject to change without
notice for improvements.

CAUTION

1. Use only replacement parts recommended by
the manufacturer.

2. Measure insulation resistance before returning
the appliance to the customer to prevent elec-
trical shock.

Sansur
SANSUI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.




1. BLOCK DIAGRAM

[

- 51
7 6 ;fiC2
1 b:'k 1

~ VY]] comry seLector

Hall Etlernent

Hall Eiement

+5v { PR 4
% fice '_":“_| i o } To DD Motor
rg._-_ _.4.{ 2I e . +]‘)V o Contorol Circuit
START/STOP ! D ! "
SI{J ko FEC | &P SPEED LOCKED Ind.
UP/DOWN 9 104 gLD! J’
vaA 9 e i : 4o
14
sollo— +5v ’ . o 4@ +5V REPEAT nd.
q o - PA2 PF1
. MANUAL 53U0—= 15V 2al.,s © 45y 302 CPU Ind.
b 54{]0.__.,_5\, ) P tQl4
o PCO
REPEAT +5v
ssUo—=+5v fICL
+5v NORMAL To 0D Motor
— ‘_l 3 HPDE52C FF2 INVERSE Contzol Circui!
K | )rb— PC - 062
Disc Size ! 1 109 RES ta13
Detector I
+5v 4 51pes 3 +5v
' ]
& fou) ..;folz ¥1022 % y i CC}" -
? 4 fRLI ’;
PC2 Output
e 1c2 e 27 o [C]:'
A Sensor 74———-!5} " VGG Plunger Drive Circuit Q’
1 ' 1 . = - y
T m, T Do : - PDO | 4200 20V ]
8 Sensor ' HT 12! 7 ! i
fL i kel itter PI
€ Sensor ! 32 102 i i | pe2 |2 ] I Litter Plungur
LI Jo! ] 1 | 2
s ¢ ’03 L 4 RN S
GESS S S PE3  PEl  PEO ) |
13 T Po t1c3 -
———— | fo=sa -
! iil@lo i ,ia h fQlI6
C(:)— ! 2 ! i M ARM SERVO
| : oo . i
_|_C_2_ | 3 ! LZ_ _____ 3 Q7
- 3 ] 1 | ticq
5v L il ! ! -i5v
+5v flt__l c_"__f_z_llz *
grm T]@ i : 13 :
ervo - ] |
Sensor t 3 4
1015 IVRY to
Arm Servo Adj.
“ +15v
DD Motor Control Section @5
NEOIG
e{)x:'{ Qeﬂa
ww» *—wv—: :——*wv—
5 ———————
2% T )
i I i
b =
- I SRRy e
FG z DDMOiOf
g eQs —KEOS
3
- (s-0121)
eQs eQio
Parttern drawing of motor section | P——
(S-0121 Motor Control Circuit Board) 1
™ 3 eVR3
Pottern
_/7’/ s, eQi  eQi2
LY \
] L1
l: Motor :\\ ,{ Motor .; ® BA"GSOI
L Driving Coil } \ / .‘ Drivig Coil ! eQ? eQs
) n o DD Motor_
a k
_______ 1 iCz
- L3 La ! :
- ; R |
/! Motor o \ £ Moter ' \ bmmem <
! Driving Coit ‘l i Criving Coil \
)\ Y L : -
'\ ’l e

eOaIF : : ]‘/;3.04




2. MICRO COMPUTER, PD652C-062 TIMING CHART

eTiming Chart 1 AUTOMATIC DISC SIZE DETECTION (30cm, 33rpm)

MICRO COMPUTER uxPD652C-062

® AUTOMATIC DISC SIZE DETECTION(17¢m, 33rpm)
START/STOP SW.(CON) — LeadIn{30cm) — Play— UP/DOWN SW.(UP) — MANUAL <« SW.(IN)

INPUT/OUTPUT PORT ﬁ‘: — UP/DOWN SW.(DOWN) — Play— START/STOP SW.(OFF) — Lead-Out Arm Rest
A | PDO | 6 | S N | L
B | Pl |7 )|
SENSOR c | pp2 | 8
0em| PC1 | 3
= 17cm | PC3 5
&
=i | START/STOP SW. | PAO | 21 oN lstoe
MANUAL » SW. PAl | 22
MANUAL € SW. | PA2 | 23 =
UP/DOWN AW SW. | PA3 | 24 ue oown
REPEAT SW. pco | 2
30cm Disc
Selection
IN PEO | 10 Lead In
TONE ARM
ouT| PE1 [ 11 [k4-oss [ead Out .
LIFTER PE2 } 12 165 DOWN uP DOWN up
o | ARM SERVO PE3 |13 L [ l
= )
§ DD MOTOR PFO |16 | || 25s
= | REPEAT LED
Indicator PF1 17
SPEeD 3%/ PF2 | 18 33
45rpm rpm
COMPU. SELECT. ~f—r20ms
TONE ARM LED L4 > —
Indicator PGO | 20| _ P 0 R A PLAY Vo idel 4 PLAY Voo 0000 s s

eTiming Chart 2 AUTOMATIC DISC SIZE DETECTION (17cm, 45rpm)

Indicator

MICRO COMPUTER x#PD652C-062 | ® AUTOMATIC DISC SIZE DETECTION(17¢m, 45rpm) 7
INPUT/CUTPUT BORT E:: _s_mgés&gp SW.(ON) — REPEAT SW.(ON) — Lead-In(17¢m) — Play — REPEAT SW.(OFF) WIS e
A [Poo |6 LI U L u -
B | PDL | 7 l |
SENSOR c |Pp2 |8 [
' 30em| PC1 | 3 | | |—=raus
% i7em| PC3 | 5
S | START/STOP SW. | PAO | 21 low
MANUAL P SW. PAL |22
MANUAL <« SW. PA2 | 23
UP/DOWN AW SW. | PA3 | 24
REPEAT SW. PCO | 2 |EX —
Seiaction.
IN | PEO | 10 Lead In Hom; Dieg End
SPS o ouT| PEL | 11 [loss Lead Out L
LIFTER PE2 | 12 uP T ,DOWN © oy ue
. ARM SERVO PE3 | 13 165
3 | oo MOTOR pro |16 | _|[—tzss— L
| FERRAT LED PF1 |17 Lghted =
SPEED 32/ PF2 |18 [G5rom L
COMPU, SELECT. 120ms
JORE ARMLED PGO | 20 U0 00000 i o s PLAY SIS RN L S O,




3. ADJUSTMENTS

Note: Before adjustments of 3-1 and 3-2, remove the player case cover
only.

3-1. Adjustment of Automatic Disc Size Selection
Operation (See Figs. 3-1 and 3-3)

1) By using 30 cm size disc, actually carry out the automatic disc size
operation (lead-in operation). Adjust the lead-in adjusting cam (See
Fig. 3-3) so that the stylus tip may come down to the position (the
lead-in groove position) 146 ~ 146.5 mm away from the disc center
(See Fig. 3-1).

2) By using 17 cm size disc, actually carry out the automatic disc size
operation (lead-in operation). Confirm that the stylus tip may come
down to the lead-in groove position.

Fig..3-1
Cartridge

\ o N
\

146~146.5mm

3-2. Adjustment of Tone Arm Height
(See Figs. 3-2 (a), (b) and 3-3)

¢ Required disc and measuring instruments
1) Tester (DC voltmeter) '
Input impedance: 50kohm/V or more. (The higher, the better)
2) A vinyl chloride record disc without grooves or with wider leadout
spiral than usual.
3) A rule with graduation marks starting from the edge.

e Adjustment

Adjust the height as shown in Fig. 3-2 (a), (b) by rotating the tone arm
height adjusting screw (See Fig. 3-3). (Stop the stylus at a position about
110 mm away from the disc center.)

Fig.3-2(a)

/Cartridge

I
— Disc without grooves
4 5~6.0mm
. — \
L—;HOmm—-
Fig.3-2(b)
-f/""'
==
| =
4. 5~6.0mm

—~—Disc without grooves

Tone

Height Adjusting Screw
B
Lead-i

Adjusting Cam

3-3. Speed Adjustment

1-a) Set the Speed Selector to Normal.

1-b) Mount a 30 cm size record disc and push the START/STOP switch.

1-c) Adjust eVR1 on the D.D. Motor Control Circuit Board (See Fig.
3-4) so as to standstill the strobo marking pattern.

2-a) Set the Speed Selector to Normal.

2-b) Mount a 17 cm size record disc and push the START/STOP switch.

2-c) Adjust eVR2 on the D.D. Motor Control Circuit Board (See Fig.
3-4) so as to standstill the strobo marking pattern.

* Set eVR3 (5-0121) center position.

Fig. 3-4

/eVH1(33rpm)
=]

eVR2(45rpm)

Bottom Side

Note: Remove the cabinet before adjustment of 3-4.

e How to remove the cabinet. (See Top View on page 7)
1) Take off turntable sheet and turntable platter.

2) Remove the play case cover.

3) Loosen 8 screws © to remove cabinet. (See Fig. 3-4)

4) Remove the cabinet upward slowly.

Note: Do not strike tone arm with the cabinet.

3-4. Arm Servo Signal Adjustment
(See Figs. 3-3, 3-5, 3-6 and 3-7)

1) Move the tone arm leftward and stop the stylus at a position about
1105 mm away from the disc center by depressing the MANUAL ( =t)
ey.
2) Connect the DC voltmeter across the test terminal “TR’” and "'G’*
shown in Fig.” 3-6.
3) Thetone arm servo level goes up more when the tone arm is mov-
ed rightward slightly by hand.



4)

5)
6)

8)
9)

10)

4. PARTS LOCATION & PARTS LIST

Adjust the voltage of “item 3)"’ to DC 4V by rotating the volume
(fVR1).

Move the tone arm downward by depressing UP/DOWN key.
Rotate the arm servo adjusting cam slowly clockwise just right
before the tone arm starts moving outwards, then read the indica-
tion on DC voltmeter.

Next, rotate the arm servo adjusting cam slowly counterclockwise
just right before the tone arm starts moving inwards, then read the
indication as well.

Set the fixed value to average voltage between two indications ob-
tained in 6) and 7) above, by rotating the volume (fVR1).
Connect the DC voltmeter across the terminal ““M’’ and ‘G’ (See
Fig. 3-7) and then confirm that the voltage is within +1V.
Check that the tone arm will not move in either direction when
the UP/DOWN key is depressed repeatedly, if necessary, rotating
the volume (fVR1) slightly.

Fig. 3-5

Lifter Plunger

Fig. 3-6

- +
(_)_1 DC Volt Meter

fvR1

Fig. 3-7

4-1. S-0185 T.A. Control (Sub) Circuit Board (stock No. 13227001)

Component Side

;

W CPU
GND JW3
JW?2
0185 =
e3 co
l w4
é RA47 CH“_
P g i T
L 2|  —WA—  —\AA— R43
R42 , . .

- +
r 1 DC Volt Meter

T

fVR1

*Since some of capacitors and resistors are omitted
from parts lists in this service manual, refer to the
Common Parts List for capacitors & resistors,
which was issued on, February 1983.

Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
s Transistor
fQ16 46614101 28C3243
fQ17 46614001 2S5A1283
*|C
fIC3 07264600 MSMA4066RS
or 46164300 MB840668B
flC4 03607700 NJM45658D
or 46580100 M5218P
fVR1 46180100 10k2B) S.V.R., arm servo adj




4-2. S-0186 T.A. Control (Main) Circuit Board (Stock No. 13227101)

Component Side

A B C
- L. e — B——_— Swie NOS——T ) £ S
E AT [ 2] ru | W7 l5| I o1
{ SRS w0 owe ., L lell@ ]
z| —AAV—" 7 nc42 1P4 R12 - s D - AW24 ar_ NGl s !
: ol s JEmmn BeCTRmINNzadzd m
W2 BYOY . (S, Wi S - v j W AL
W3 = S S”%%% - S <
» ; o t Y —te— Q12
4R Rt o GEX - ale |v_° P f 05| o |ml
y Jwa -91':2‘ —VVV— EE |.|.|E E&’, | R3 w e
: -5 HEEB R52 s iy n e, A w
RG6 @ SEsLs ; JPZV : w l'.‘r.'.tr @ a -
R;,. A y ° ° _ R31 iu 2 . = l
}- ed ] g JW15 6 S8 was Q4 .
@ I as |§| ~ z90-ozse-adr @ 5= ~- g w “% %" u! o
: c5 = e ' P3 f i EAAAS AAALE
Re | e v ] U J R22 A2 @Cm R39
— AN — pia . 4 — \ c2 ,
= JW5 3 i S Jmmo%ﬁ _
o . a0~ O : ™ m
2 @ &’% |oa pos 888 ! (/& +m4 cs = z-o046 0186 @ to |°‘9 3
25| © 4w \@] %%% NS & TA.CONTROL () e ik IR
—AN— “ R34
R25. —AANA— — AAA—
r rar : @ aSM S
i LD E%‘;-
S5 S4 S3 S2 GCMK-35FHB $1
Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description Parts No. Stock No. Description
eTransistor °|IC
fQ4 46367101 2S5C2603 fIC1 46610300 uPD652C-062
or 46367301 2502458 fiC2 03611800 MSM4049RS
Q5 46367101 25C2603 or 46160400 MB84049B
or 46367301 25C2458
06 46367101 25C2603 fX01 46396200 OSC Block CSB400P
or 46367301 2S5C2458 or 46668700 Ceramic Element KBR-400B
fQ7 46367001 2SA1115
or 46367201 2SA1048 *Diode
fQ8 46367101 25C2603 fD1 03117600 1824737177
or 46367301 25C2458 fD3 03117600 1582473777
Q11 46367101 25C2603 fD4 03117600 182473777
or 46367301 25C2458
fQ12 46367101 25C2603 fR41 46624400 120Q 2W N.I.R.
or 46367301 25C2458
fQ13 46367101 25C2603 °LED
or 46367301 25C2458 gLD1 46173900 SLP-270C
fQ14 46367001 2SA1115 gLD2 46606400 SLP-960C
or 46367201 2SA1048
fQ18 46501401 2SD1226 gSWi1 46394200 Push SW., START/STOP
fQ19 46367101 25C2603 gSWwW2 46394200 Push SW., MANUAL »
or 46367301 28C2458 gSWa3 46394200 Push SW., MANUAL =
Q20 46501301 2SB910M gSW4 46394200 Push SW., UP/IDOWN V¥ A
Q21 46367101 25C2603 gSW5t 46394200 Push SW., REPEAT
or 46367301 25C2458
fQ22 46367001 25A11156
or 46367201 25A1048
——eAbbreviations
C.R. : Carbon Resistor E.B. : Bi-Polar Electrolytic Capacitor
S.R. : Solid Resistor E.B.L. : Low Leak Bi-Polar Electrolytic
Ce.R. : Cement Resistor Capacitor
M.R. : Metal Film Resistor Ta.C. : Tantalum Capacitor
F.R. : Fusing Resistor F.C. : Film Capacitor
N.I.R. : Non-Inflammable Resistor M.P. : Metalized Paper Capacitor
A.R. : Array Resistor P.C. : Polystyrene Capacitor
C.C. : Ceramic Capacitor G.C. : Gimmic Capacitor
C.T. : Ceramic Capacitor, Temperature A.C. : Array Capacitor
Compensation V.R. : Variable Resistor
E.C. : Electrolytic Capacitor S.V.R.: Semi Variable Resistor
E.L. : Low Leak Electrolytic Capacitor SW. : Switch




eNote: The circuit boards, S-0121, S-0174, S-0157, S-0158, S-0183, S-0184, S-0187, S-0197,
S-0198 & S-0177 are not supplied as the assembled. However, the individual parts on

the circuit boards are provided orders.

4-3. S-0121 DD Motor Control Circuit Board

Component Side

R34 R23

’..—
A R27 - J.o

1 ——WA— Qi3 To
MO.CONTROL (€)

- ve 45¢C G V LD

23
135
©
o121
© O
SANSUI

4-4. S-0174 Power Supply Circuit Board

Component Side

10

3 4 5 = 6 7 8 9
|| 3 R

N 11 BLUE BLUE BLACK RED

110V 220V
120V 240V

cs

IGEE bZ2
- ) {@;@,—@e@%

POWER & b, St S
SUPPLY(h) - c1s Slaacix
0174 o L‘i, raan b °_‘

ci15

W2

PS1

RED

Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
e Transistor
eQ1 46359701 25A9652
eQ2 46359701 25A952
eQ3 46359701 2SA952
eQ4 46359701 2SA952
eQb 46359801 2SC2001
eQ6 46359801 2S5C2001
eQ7 46359801 2SC2001
eQ8 46359801 2SC2001
eQ9 46367401 2SA733A
or 46367001 2SA1115
or 46367201 2SA1048
eQ10 46367401 2S5A733A
or 46367001 2SA1115
or 46367201 2SA1048
eQ11 46367401 2SA733A
or 46367001 2SA1115
or 46367201 2SA1048
eQ12 46367401 2SA733A
or 46367001 2SA1115
or 46367201 2SA1048
eQ13 46367001 2S5A1115
or 46367201 2SA1048
eQ14 46367101 25C2603
or 46367301 2S5C2458
or 46367501 2SC945A
eQ15 46367101 25C2603
or 46367301 25C24568
or 46367501 2S5C945A
eQ16 46614001 2S5A1283
eQ17 46367401 2SA733A
or 46367201 2SA1048
or 46367001 2SA11156
°|C ’
elC1 46354301,2 H-300BC
elC2 46354301,2 H-300BC
elC3 46354400 BAB301
e Zener Diode
eDZ1 46113900 06212-Y
eR41 4663900 250kQ 1/4W M.R
eC1 08451100 22uF 16V E.B
eC2 08451100 22uF 16V E.B
eVR1 46366600 100k2(B) S.V.R, 33r.p.m.
eVR2 07241700 200k2(B) S.V.R, 45r.p.m.
eVR3 07241000 1kQ(B) S.V.R, wow and flatter
Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
e Transistor
hQ1 03083901 2SD313AL
hQ2 46149301 2SB744
°|C
hIC1 07183500 uwPC78MO5H
or 46144200 NJM78MO5A
e¢Djode
hD1 03117000 RB-152
hD2 03117000 RB-1562
eZener Diode
hDZ1 46104500 05Z216-X
hDZ2 46104500 05Z216-X
hR3 46618000 330 2W N.L.R.
hC1 46425800 10000pF 400V C.C
hPS1 46413300 Push SW., POWER




4-5. S-0157 A, B, C Sensor (LED) Circuit Board

Component Side

+15V

LED

SANSUI

o o -
+15V

(=] o o

J a3 4

0157

4-6. S-0158 A, B, C Sensor (Photo Transistor) Circuit Board

Component Side

: + @
Cc  SANSUI
™ Z-0039
A
a B
E 0158 cC L

4-7. S-0183 Disc Size Sensor (LED) Circuit Board

Component Side

A

TA.CONTROL(F)

D4
CMK-35EHB

0183 Zz-0045

Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
e ED
fLD1 46150400 TLR121
fLD2 46150400 TLR121
fLD3 46150400 TLR121
Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description

*Photo Transistor

4-8. S-0184 Disc Size Sensor (Photo Transistor) Circuit Board

Component Side

30 TA.CONTROL(f) 17
c CMK-35EHB c
e 0184 .
Qo 2 0045 | 0

4-9. S-0187 NORMAL/INVERSE Switch Circuit Board

i

Component Side

S

GCMK-35EHB

Z-0046

IP3
S6
0187

4-10. S-0197 Muting Relay Circuit Board

Component Side

+
GCMK-J5EHB

fQ1 46160000 TPS605
fQ2 46160000 TPS605
fQ3 46160000 TPSB805
Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
eLight Emitting Diode
fLD4 46396000 GL-520
Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
*Photo Transistor
fQ9o 03900100 PH101
fQ10 033900100 PH101
Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
gSWe 46133600 Slide SW., speed
Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
eDiode
fD2 07176400 1S2473HS
fRL1 46173300 Relay




Component Side

Parts List< Front View>

4-11. S-0198 COMPU SELECTOR Jack circuit Board

B W,

" GOMK=35EH8.

Component Side

4-12. S-0177 Arm Servo Sensor Circuit Board

5. OTHER PARTS

Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
46148200 Jack
Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description
fQ15 46603900 Photo Coupler GP-1S03

Parts List <Top View>

Parts No. Stock No. Description
1 18075600 Tone Arm Ass'y
2 13231800 SV-P515 Cartridge Ass'y
2-1 13233500 Cartridge Fixing Screw Ass’y
(Including Screw and Nut)
3 13231900 SN-P515 Stylus
4 13208110 Player Case Cover
5 13229700 Push Knob Ass'y(A)
START/STOP, MANUAL,
UP/DOWN, REPEAT
6 46394200 Push SW., START/STOP,
MANUAL, UP/DOWN, REPEAT
7 13216500 Slide Knob, SPEED
8 46133600 Slide SW., SPEED
9 13225200 Control Plate
10 13219900 Push Knob, POWER
11 46413900 Push SW., POWER
12 13143810 Turntable Platter
13 13146700 Turntable Sheet
14 13012300 EP Adaptor
15 13213600 Hinge
16 13208800 Dust Cover Ass'y
13097310 Insulator

Parts No. Stock No. Description

1 46413200 Power Supply Cord
2 39106000 Strain Relief
3 46170400 Jack, COMPU-SELECTOR
4 13222400 P.U. Output Cord
5 39105700 Strain Relief
6 13220300 Pipe
7 13106200 Pipe Holder
8 13220400 Drive Wire
9 00489200 E-Ring 3¢

10 13216400 Angle Rail

11 18032300 DD Motor with Control Circuit

Board S-0121

12 13212000 Power Switch Guide

13 15008301 Power Transformer

14 13220500  Tension Spring




5-1. Front View

5-2. Top View

Auto Mecha. Guide

Arm Servo Adjusting

@ Cam
©

Tone Arm Height

Adjusting Screw

10

Lead-In Adjusting
Cam

&)



6. EXPLODED VIEW OF AUTO MECHANISM & PARTS LIST

Mechanism
Chassis.

Parts List ) Parts List
Parts No. Stock No. Description Parts No. Stock No. Description Parts No. Stock No. Description Parts No. Stock No. Description
1 13217500 DC Motor 13 13232600 Plunger Solenoid Ass'y 51 18075600 Tone Arm Ass'y 52-2 - Pivot Stay
2 55029810 Rubber Cushion 14 13111400 Tension Spring (1} 51-1 - Plug Ass'y 52-3 - Pivot Holder
3 0C305600 22uF 25V E.B. 15 51830000 CS-Type Washer 51-2 - Pipe 52-4 - Servo Plate
4 00436500 M4 x 2 Pan Head Screw 16 13225900 Protector Plate 51-3 — GMND Rag §2-5 — Pivot Bearing
5 13103800 Beilt 17 13226100 M2 x 4 Binding Head Tapping 61-4 - Pipe Cover 52-6 - Pivot
B 13098110 Shaft Guide (B) Screw 51-5 - Pipe Holder 52-7 — M3 Hexagon Nut
7 13134200 Warm Shaft Ass'y (B) 18 13111500 Tension Spring (2) 51-6 — M2 x4 Pan Head Screw 52-8 - M2 x 6 Pan Head Tapping Screw
=] Q0454400 M3 x 6 Binding Head Tapping 19 13216000 Position Guide 51-7 —_ M2 x 4 Pan Head Tapping Screw 53 00453500 M4 x 8 Hexagon Socket Head
Screw 20 51625100 M3 x 8 Pan Head Tapping Screw 52 18075200 Pivot Ass’y Screw
=] 13215800 Drive Gear 21 00454500 M3 x 8 Binding Head Tapping 52-1 — Arm Bracket 54 00469800 D4 Spring Washer
10 51825300 FT3 Thrust Washer Screw
11 00489000 D2 E. Ring 22 13226000 M2 Isclation Washer
12 00421900 M3 x 6 Binding Head Screw




@

| A | B C D E F G |

*Design and speclfmalmns subject to change wrlhnul notice for impmvsmeﬂt

ATI DIAGRAM *La présention et les sp sont sust d'étre sans préavis par suites d'améliorations éventuelles.
- *Anderungen, die dem technischen Fortschritt dienen, bleiben vorbehalten.

- - - - - - - = e P e e s s e e o e e e e e e e e e e e T T e 2SA952 2SA1048
TA.CONTROL (f) | feso-a] MO.CONTROL (e) N 25A1283 2SA1115
N o +|'5v s e - - - = - - - s-0121 | 2SA733A 2SC2603
INDICATOR (g) 3 T | l | 25C3243 25C2458
2 25C9454A
B - 1 | na0 3% l |
iy 1R2 1M 5 104 F "~ Tan | I [ 2 _I_g ; |
> = I = =l & IV = s
o 5 . 5/5 N2y =l =L B 5 =3
REPEAT o_! El' s lﬁ £ | & 0zl %la ;fg =f g7 & el 3 e
e (g It | e Tl fe | P00 | oo
AUTE SIZE =] A | ke v W & I 250313
SELECTOR -TH = == STy | =19 /3— % 2l I 258744
8 T 3 2V P-P R 3.5V T
-] 2 z
T T i % g ; | ) J‘I-!'l\ <n § |
& K, |20 {80 33k o LE s &l g =3 " Irpm SOHE g e0ia 015 ]
| I S 4 = e (a5rpm B7.5Ht) ’_I oo !: o [
i a i =3 a3 - ¥ | FG LIV s B IE) E" g z Fty
@, || et | e F * IR ) : e s ol |8 s |1l i
Loe 17em iR T o 45y 4 1 wc3 BAG3OI s © 2y b= [ 25D1226
i 2l % = e ! 1 eR36 330 | €5 47/50 gl |5 g 2SBI1OM ,pC78MOSH
' £ LR toi o o [ A I L 3 = L] - | NJIM7BMOSA
! ] n 54 L
S p— " se——" qu ”E Heoi  © 8 S Sy | e S =3 | ,a‘g_ ! [
s-01B3| [s-o01B4]| , ;& 9 g ﬁ;, +C12 0,000 A 2
D - 8 - 2 ' | 2 I = ER L E I
ERR ) T & i B H Ny 3 g i) of
| = g 8 ,TE, l g 8l |- ;_:‘é]_ €R33 13k ey ¥ AT |
) non b 4 K] 4 oo o | 2 & |am Mﬁ ef27 660 . |
H = = 53 g e 1 !
i g 6 ficz sl F" | “T3g £ g2 I mﬁlggsn
o o2 K] g 1= - | < | g . & H300-8C ’,
& 1754 10K B s8ls g g
146 1IE2 e |
el | s | nn T B < ,
¢, [T I<_ | FT ST g = I | LM
— —— = BAG301
$-0157 | [S-0i58 = , asy | : | MSM4049RS
= 2 R i e e e e R T W P e ]
+5V = toa 1
B TR L R VS P S S Y R R S e S R Y A 5 0
RS2 2.2k 103 | — @wm‘ - - ] €01,2,3,4 25A952(M,L)
" __4,129_\[_____,‘3,_ A l +05,6,7,8 25C2001 {M,L) MSMA4066RS
' tozz 1532 15 = 3LBLUE WTI w2 2SAT33A(Q,P), 2SA11I5(E,F)
2 5 15y | | 2541048 (Y,GR}
X = +5V 013,17 25A733AP, 2541115 ESQIO4BGR
- F—— Comey IBET z|.2 | roas 25C945AP, 25C2603,25C24586
o + ng & ! | S-olss SELECTOR i S S 10l 8Ly s 2SB744 (P
i Né i %= igsa — S-0i97; _ R ) | ::cc:z Ijuggg]ﬂCtGDLD +SILVER)
tR31 P ———
1 A\ TRatiz0i2) l [TLES % | I ! i wOZt o5Zi2-Y
x e 110 I i I nol 25D313AL (E,F)
\hap oz B3 +5v T H Lts"'*""' Aanl | nez 258744(Q,P)
R INvERSE | i, gl < f 1 HED hicl WPC78MOSH, NJM7805A
2 : sl «f 180} a2z 8] (¥ %! |foue | sone ReiS2
2 | NORMAL | Slagle "*“E o - 02 1,2 S
H = (45V SISV 45V GHD 1835 150 3ok ! i o glo=lodat T3 i 4 . r _ | ,r‘gl'zs’!se | 0s
~ — ] = b - a2 ! 9,6,8,
s-0186] = | [s-o87] | | 2| 2| e P L—=t | Aws'{ T | || #sisn  2scesoster), escaassiv.or) SRECARE
= | . cdrzdttlad | g .8 _ = 107,14 ,17, 22 2SAIIS(E,F), 2SA1048(Y,GR)
B ' zl. 2|, B¥ET “QE. S < | ok PHIO] “h’“‘m
’—' - g 1 = o I et A — L B3 1015 G;-ISCB( ; ;’ =@
a8 P et g| s ! i mInE |8 1016 25C3243(D,E e =
! “hE Y A5 ! | 2] i - | [ 25A1283(D,E) o 2
BEEE =] | i | Al I Smemsen |
L 2 - fa20 | 3
s-o017a] POWER SUPPLY (h) _ m Sorsons 11 JPDE52C-062 '
. LS scwoveovrzzovizsoy | 16 MSM4049RS, MBB40498 MBB406EBM
fIca MSM400RS, MBB40OG66B W
' § fica NJM4558D, M5218P o~
o nwoi,2,3 TLR-12] '
= 2 1ica tLoa GL-520 L
BIE 101,2,3,4 1524730 — e
Lot SLP-270C ! \ﬁ
T 1Rd5 100K +5v ! - Loz SLP-960C : v’
ARM SERVO (1;1) nSlG e 5 ; iJ = MAnrt Yag &y
= o . g SYMBOL OF FUNCTION ; i
k L m; - (e) MO.CONTROL
A | ] 2 ' (f) TONE ARM CONTROL
= IR4Q: 420k 1RAT 100k £ = (g) INDICATOR
S | 5] T —l r El (h) POWER SUPPLY
5
& ACZZOV 240V, SOME “AC 120V, BOM AC 100V, 50/60H Sradol achisTode
' 1018 1 11c3 ! AS, EU Medal onty HL.,CER Modal anty 4 Ceramic Copociter Are in chms, L4 Watts, £ 5% 1524730 05216 X
RS0 1k = UK Model: Withou! Plug-Top B.F @i-Polar Electralytic Toleronce Unless Otherwise 8Z12-¥
7 § Js 15 14 13 12 11 10 9 |;1 2 I 1 g 8 8 L 5 ; m-_;;::::;h _— u::g%;;m, CHC
ﬂ?ﬂ_ § £ l—@ e L<g'3_] ®  Wetol Film Resistor Are in gF, Unless Otherwise *
= . PipF
f L\—%ﬁ vis I_dﬁ_l VEE M5 safety Part. m::::ncg‘ *
3 | 56 7 8 T2 3 % 5 & 7 ) Lin snly Iplacement parts| g Gie o FiRP
S-0185] ; . . _ ; MSM4049RS MBB840498 MSM4066RS,MBB40E6B NJM4558 manirfacturer T sk I




8- MAIN PARTS REPLACEM ENT (See Top View on page 7 and Exploded View of Mechanism on page 8)

8-1. Replacement of Mechanism Assembly

1) Take off turntable sheet and turntable platter.

2) Remove the player case cover.

3) Loosen 8 screws S (See Fig. 3-4 on page 3)

4) Move the tone arm and stop the stylus at a position about 10 cm
away from the disc center.

5) Remove the cabinet upward slowly.

6) Remove the auto mecha. guide. (See Top View on page 7)

7) Remove the wire from pin ®. (See Top View on page 7)

8) Take off the wire from the driving gear ©®.

8-2. Replacement of Pivot Ass’y 2

1) Perform the items 1), 2), 3) and 4) “8-1. Replacement of Mechanism
Ass’y’" first.

2) Loosen the hexagon socket head screw & to remove the tone arm
ass'y GD.

3) Perform the items 6), 7) and 8) “8-1. Replacement of Mechanism
ASS’Y-”

4) Remove two screws @ fixing the pivot ass’y under the mechanism
chassis.

5) Take off the pivot ass’y from the mechanism ass’y.

8-3. Note on Parts Replacement

1) When replacing the shaft guide (B) ®, the warm gear ass’y (B) @
and the driving gear @, remove under the mechanism chassis.

2) When installing the wire, wind round the drive gear and fit the pin
@ as shown in Fig. 8-1.

3) Refer to Fig. 8-2, when wiring from cartridge (tone arm ass’y 6)).

4) Perform adjustments 3-1, 3-2 and 3-4, when replacing a parts of the
mechanism ass’y.

Fig. 8-1
Driving Gear
[ e—

=(

4

- Pin®

t = === "]
Wire
Fig. 8-2
' S-0185¢Component Side)
S, :
“‘%%_3;3 0ig? S-0177§Component Side)
~dp Green
Red
White
Blue Color-wires
t from
Cartridge

Black
Brown

10



9. PACKING LIST 10. ACCESSORY LIST

Parts No. Stock No. Description Stock No. Description
1 — Corrugated Board 46558100 Operating Instruction
2 91166000 Vinyl Bag, Rubber Mat 46684500 Operating Sheet
5 13186800 M4 x 26 Tapping Screw 46267300 Mini Plug Cord, COMPU
6 51829200 Tag Washer ; SELECTOR
.8 13012300 45 Adaptor
9 13163210 Spacer
10 13211600 Styrofoam Packing (Left)
11 — Binder
13 91122710 Vinyl Bag, Turntable
14 13211500 Styrofoam Packing (Right)
15 13220600 Protector, Auto Mechanism
16 00449700 M4 x 12 Pan Head SEMS Screw
17 13219800 Carton Case

SANSUI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.: 14-1, lzumi 2-chome, Suginami-ku, Tokyo 168 Japan
PHONE: {03} 324-8891/TELEX: 232-2076 (International Division)
SANSUI ELECTRONICS CORPORATION: 1250 Valley Brook Ave, Lyndhurst, N.J, 07071 U.S.A.
333 West Alondra Blvd. Gardena, California 90247 U.S.A.
3036 Koapaka 5t. Honolulu, Hawaii 96819 U.S.A.
SANSU|I ELECTRONICS (UK,) LTD.: Unit 10A, Lyon Industrial Estate, Rockware Avenue, Greenford, Middx UB6, OAA, England
SANSUI ELECTRONICS GM.B.H.: Paul Ehrlich Strasse 8, 6074 Rodermark 2, West Germany

(SM1-95) Printed in Japan (630620M) < Stock No. 36481900>




